

CS No. 01/19

Babita vs Phool Chand and ors.

28.09.2020

**The matter has been taken up through video conferencing
via Cisco Webex.**

Present: Ms. Rashmi Jain, counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 in person.

Both the parties submitted that the connected matter is coming up for hearing on 29.09.2020 and requested that it may be listed on the same day. Heard. Request allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on 29.09.2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/28.09.2020