

CS No. 01/19

Babita vs Phool Chand and ors

11.01.2021

Today, the matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Ms. Rashmi Jain, counsel for the plaintiff.

D-1 in person and also on behalf of D-2 & D-3.

Defendant no.1 seeks adjournment on the ground that his counsel is not available today.

Adjournment sought is not opposed.

Request allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on 19.04.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/11.01.2021